RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_\_ - 2019

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE PROBATIONARY CLASSIFIED CIVIL SERVICE APPOINTMENTS OF: DARRELL WATKINS, RESOURCE RECOVERY OPERATOR, GRADE 513N, \$23.335 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF WASTE MANAGEMENT, 2019, KENNY PRIDDY, HEAVY EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 28, EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN, GRADE 518N, \$23.246 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF FACILITIES AND FLEET MANAGEMENT, EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 28, 2019, AND MARGARET BOLAND, ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST, GRADE 513N, \$17.156 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES, EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 25, 2019; RATIFYING THE UNCLASSIFIED CIVIL SERVICE PAY INCREASE TO THE OFFICE OF THE URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL OF: RENEA BUCKLES, AIDE TO COUNCIL, GRADE 518E, FROM \$2,284.80 BIWEEKLY TO \$2,611.20 BIWEEKLY, EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 30, 2019; AND RATIFYING THE CLASSIFIED CIVIL SERVICE VOLUNTARY DEMOTION OF: DARRYL STEWART, RESOURCE RECOVERY OPERATOR, GRADE 513N, \$20.397 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF WASTE MANAGEMENT, EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 28, 2019.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN

## COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the following Probationary Civil Service Appointments made by the

Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:

Darrell Watkins, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 513N, \$23.335 hourly in the Division of Waste Management, effective October 28, 2019.

Kenny Priddy, Heavy Equipment Technician, Grade 518N, \$23.246 hourly in the Division of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective October 28, 2019.

Margaret Boland, Administrative Specialist, Grade 513N, \$17.156 hourly in the Division of Fire and Emergency Services, effective November 25, 2019.

Section 2 – That the following Unclassified Civil Service Pay Increase to the Office

of the Urban County Council, be and hereby is ratified:

Renea Buckles, Aide to Council, Grade 518E, from \$2,284.80 biweekly to \$2,611.20 biweekly, effective September 30, 2019.

Section 3 - That the following Classified Civil Service Voluntary Demotion, be

and hereby is ratified:

Darryl Stewart, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 513N, \$20.397 hourly in the Division of Waste Management, effective October 28, 2019.

Section 4 – That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date

described in each item.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

## ATTEST:

MAYOR

## CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

1144-19:MJG:X:\CASES\HR\19-LE0001\LEG\00670272.DOC